

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24716-24722/2004

ANNA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGU M.AMMAL COLLEGE OF ENGG. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr A Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy ,Adv

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad ,Adv

Ms K Renuga Devi, Adv.

Mr V Subramani, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr S Nandakumar, Adv.

Mr Mihhir Kumar Choudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court granted two opportunity to file counter affidavit.

Therefore, no further extension of time can be granted by this Court for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj