

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24716-24722/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2004 in WP No.22143/2004,
WP No.22924/2004, WP No.19203/2004, WP No.19204/2004, WP No.19390/2004,
WP No.21404/2004 and WP No.21851/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ANNA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGU M.AMMAL COLLEGE OF ENGG. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. A. Ranganadhan,Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mayil Samy,Adv.

Ms. Renuga Devi,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For A.I.C.T.E.:

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned advocate
for the petitioner.

Place the special leave petitions after six weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master